



\$~19

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 12889/2023 & CM APPL. 50777/2023 -Stay.

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Yeeshu Jain, ASC.

versus

MS. ARUNA KUMARI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.M.K.Bharadwaj, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

%

22.03.2024

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted further six weeks time by way of a last opportunity to file written submissions.
2. It is made clear that, in case, written submissions are not filed by the petitioner within six weeks, the same will be accepted only subject to costs of Rs.20,000/-.
3. List on 25.07.2024.
4. In the meanwhile, as prayed for, it will be open for the respondent to approach the petitioner with any additional certificate, which she may have now obtained. In case, such a representation is made by the respondent, the petitioner will consider the same and pass a reasoned order thereon within a period of four weeks from the date of the representation.

REKHA PALLI, J

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

MARCH 22, 2024/sr