



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12889/2023 & CM APPL. 50777/2023 (stay)**

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Yeeshu Jain, ASC, Mr. Rachit Gupta and Mr. Sonu Kumari, Advocates

versus

MS. ARUNA KUMARI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. M.K. Bhardwaj, Mrs. Priyanka M. Bhardwaj, Ms. Shreya and Mr. Maria Mugesh Kannan, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

25.07.2024

List this present petition with W.P.(C) 8960/2024 on 22.11.2024.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JULY 25, 2024/as