



\$~13 to 15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8960/2023 & CM APPL. 34007/2023

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORSPetitioners
Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC with
Mr. Nitesh Kr. Singh, Ms. Aliza Alam, Mr.
Mohnish Sehrawat, Adv.

versus

HEMANT KUMARRespondent
Through: Ms. Pratima N. Lakra, CGSC
with Mr. Chandan Prajapati, Mr.
Dharmender Kr. Singh, (MLA, RRC), Mr.
Prof. Debasis Sengupta (ISI, Kolkata).
Mr. U Srivastava, Adv.

+ W.P.(C) 12889/2023 & CM APPL. 50777/2023

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHIPetitioner
Through: Mr. Yeeshu Jain, ASC with Mr.
Hitanshu Mishra, Adv.

versus

MS. ARUNA KUMARIRespondent
Through: Mr. M K Bhardwaj, Mr. Maria
Mugesh Kannan.H, Adv.

+ W.P.(C) 5043/2024 & CM APPL. 20687/2024

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORSPetitioners
Through: Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan with
Ms. Supriya Malik and Ms. Shivani Yadav,
Adv.

versus

ANIL KUMARRespondent
Through:



CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

22.11.2024

1. It is now 5 pm. It is not possible to take up these matters today.
2. Re-notify on 31 January 2025.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J.

AMIT SHARMA, J.

NOVEMBER 22, 2024/kr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any