



\$~7 to 9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8960/2023 & CM APPL. 34007/2023

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORSPetitioners
Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC with
Mr. N.K. Singh, Ms. Laavanya Kaushik, Ms.
Aliza Alam and Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat,
Advs.

versus

HEMANT KUMARRespondent
Through:

+ W.P.(C) 12889/2023 & CM APPL. 50777/2023

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHIPetitioners
Through:

versus

MS. ARUNA KUMARIRespondent
Through:

+ W.P.(C) 5043/2024 & CM APPL. 20687/2024

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORSPetitioners
Through: Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan, Ms
Supriya Malik, Ms Shivani Yadav and Ms
Gabriella, Advs.

versus

ANIL KUMARRespondent
Through:



CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

31.01.2025

1. These matters have been passed over and called out twice. There is no appearance on behalf of the respondents at either call.
2. Mr. Singh appears for the petitioners.
3. Re-notify on 22 May 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

JANUARY 31, 2025

dsn

Click here to check corrigendum, if any