



\$~149, 49 & 52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

149+ W.P.(C) 8960/2023 AND CM APPL. 34007/2023

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat SC with
Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh, Advs.

versus

HEMANT KUMARRespondent

Through: Mr. U. Srivastava, Mr. MK
Gaur, Mr. Gauraw Serawat and
Mr. Anoop Kumar, Advocates.

49+ W.P.(C) 12889/2023 AND CM APPL. 50777/2023

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHIPetitioner

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat SC with
Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh, Advs.

versus

MS. ARUNA KUMARIRespondent

Through:

52+ W.P.(C) 5043/2024 AND CM APPL. 20687/2024

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat SC with
Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh, Advs.

versus

ANIL KUMARRespondent

Through:



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

%
ORDER
22.05.2025

List these petitions along with W.P.(C) No. 6026/2025 titled
Govt of NCT of Delhi and Ors. v. Anju, on 26th May, 2025 in the
'Supplementary List'.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

MAY 22, 2025
p/sm/ik

Click here to check corrigendum, if any