



\$~98 & 99

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8960/2023 & CM APPL. 34007/2023

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Nitesh Kumar
Singh, Ms. Laavanya Kaushik,
Ms. Aliza Alam, Mr. Mohnish
Sehrawat and Mr. Amitoj
Chadha, Advs.

versus

HEMANT KUMARRespondent

Through: Mr. U. Srivastava and Mr.
Anoop Kumar, Advs.

+ W.P.(C) 12889/2023 & CM APPL. 50777/2023

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Yeeshu Jain, ASC for
GNCTD with Ms. Jyoti Tyagi
and Ms. Priya Shukla, Advs.

versus

MS. ARUNA KUMARIRespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **26.05.2025**

1. List on 28th August, 2025.
2. In the meantime, the respondent shall not press for the execution of the Impugned Order.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

MAY 26, 2025/Sc/kz/ik

Click here to check corrigendum, if any